
Registered Name CCN Born BBR JPI

1 VIERRA WHITNEY-ET 11/20/2025 100 215

2 ABS CF ROWAN 707167-ET 12/9/2025 100 213

3 CAL-MART DEPLOY 4198-ET 9/29/2025 100 209

4 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73526 {6}-ET 11/6/2025 100 209

5 S-S-I CLOVER WARREN 12981-ET 8/31/2024 100 206

6 JX VIERRA MALLORY {5}-ET 12/14/2025 100 204

7 ABS BLF DOCIA 3008-ET 12/19/2025 100 203

8 JX CROSSWIND CHATHAM 15354 {5} 3/15/2025 100 203

9 JX MM OUTLIER QUESO 38903 {6} 10/30/2025 100 203

10 JX KASH-IN VICTORY WYNDHAM 73793 {6}-ET 12/5/2025 203

11 JX ABS CF CASSIDY 707108 {6}-ET 11/25/2025 100 202

12 JX S-S-I VICTORY WYNDHAM 73912 {6}-ET 12/16/2025 202

13 ABS CF 706560 SERA-ET 9/11/2025 100 201

14 JX CAL-MART CRISPIN 4196 {6}-ET 9/26/2025 100 200

15 AVI-LANCHE TRIMBLE JUJU 2830-ET 11/11/2025 100 200

16 ABS CF TESSA 707290-ET 12/23/2025 100 200

17 DUPAT ODESZA 31048-ET 10/22/2025 100 199

18 JX CROSSWIND TOMLIN 15452 {5} 4/30/2025 100 199

19 JX ABS CF CAMILA 707078 {6}-ET 11/21/2025 100 199

20 PEAK FLICKA-ET 12/2/2024 100 198

21 JX FOREST GLEN GEPPETTO BRITTNEY {6} 74791 3/14/2023 100 198

22 JX ABS CF DEALER 703192 {6}-P-ET 2/19/2024 100 198

23 KASH-IN UPCYCLE 78220-ET 5/6/2025 100 198

24 JX METCALF OUTLIER 2706 {5} 3/31/2025 100 198

25 DUPAT BLIZZARD 27396 27396 5/10/2023 100 197

26 KASH-IN GEPPETTO 70115-ET 70115 11/8/2022 100 197

27 JX ABS CF STEED 705525 {6}-ET 2/20/2025 100 197

28 JX S-S-I VICTORY WYNDHAM 73578 {6}-ET 11/11/2025 100 197

29 JX S-S-I VICTORY WYNDHAM 73740 {6}-ET 11/29/2025 100 197

30 SBS ALTAFARVA 21316-ET 9/21/2025 100 196

31 ABS AVJ JEEP 1661-ET 4/5/2025 100 196

32 S-S-I VICTORY WARREN 70097-ET 10/1/2024 100 196

33 JX DUPAT COLLEGE 31016 {6}-ET 10/17/2025 93 196

34 ABS AVJ JADA 2839-P-ET 11/13/2025 100 196

35 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CLAUDIA 74406 {6}-ET 11/11/2025 100 196

36 JX ABS CF OUTLIER 704364 {6}-ET 9/10/2024 100 195

37 JX HICKORY MADGE {5}-ET 10/8/2024 100 195

38 JX CAL-MART QUIZ 3774 {5}-ET 6/9/2024 93 195

39 JX VIERRA EDNA {6}-ET 6/13/2025 100 195

40 JX FOREST GLEN WARREN OLIVIIA {6} 6/21/2025 100 195

41 ABS CF EMBER 707362-ET 12/31/2025 100 195

42 JX PINE HILL COOL CLAUDETTE {6}-ET 1/19/2025 100 195

43 JX VIERRA WHIRLWIND {6}-ET 12/4/2023 100 194

44 ABS AVJ THRASHER 403-ET 8/5/2024 100 194

45 S-S-I VICTORY MILBANK 72191-ET 6/20/2025 100 194

JERSEY PERFORMANCE INDEX ™ (JPI)



46 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73568 {6}-ET 11/10/2025 100 194

47 AVI-LANCHE STEED LETA 1695-P-ET 4/9/2025 100 193

48 AVI-LANCHE STEED PASTY 1466-ET 3/2/2025 100 193

49 CAL-MART DELL 3720-ET 4/23/2024 100 193

50 JX VIERRA ESTER {6}-ET 11/6/2025 100 192

51 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS JOYSTICK 10779 {6}-ET 10779 11/15/2023 100 192

52 JX CAL-MART QUIZ 3864 {5}-ET 9/2/2024 100 192

53 JX ABS AVJ CLARITY 2921 {6}-P-ET 11/30/2025 100 192

54 AVI-LANCHE TRIMBLE JUJU 2783-ET 10/30/2025 100 192

55 MM ALTAFARVA PANDORA 38326-ET 8/31/2025 100 192

56 KASH-IN DISCO 77799-ET 3/4/2025 100 192

57 JX S-S-I VICTORY WYNDHAM 73335 {6}-ET 10/19/2025 100 192

58 VIERRA MAGNOLIA-ET 11/11/2024 100 192

JERSEY UDDER INDEX ™ (JUI)
Registered Name CCN Born BBR JUI

1 JX AVI-LANCHE HOLENONE LOVELY 34256 {5} 34256 10/11/2021 26.9

2 KEVETTA JOYRIDE VALINA-ET 472 1/2/2022 26.7

3 JX ROC-BOT LUDACRIS 17755 {6} 2/2/2024 100 26.6

4 KASH-IN CHIEF 62048 62048 1/23/2020 100 26.5

5 JX CROSSWIND SPIRAL 13692 {6} 13692 2/19/2023 100 26.4

6 VIERRA MASTADON 73731 3/28/2025 100 26.4

7 DUTCH HOLLOW FRINGE CHERYL 9062 5/14/2022 26.3

8 JX RED TOP CHIEF 56888 {5} 56888 12/18/2020 26.2

9 JX JENKS ZO 7015 {5} 7015 7/28/2022 26.1

10 PIEDMONT CHIEF PRINCESS 3345 12/13/2020 26.1

11 JX JENKS CHIEF 6042 {4} 6042 8/7/2020 26.0

12 BOHNERTS SPIRAL ALLISON 4804 1/11/2022 25.9

13 DGM CHROME CAROLINA 1376 9/24/2019 100 25.9

14 OHIO PINE DANCER 4 4 3/10/2021 25.8

15 JX LEGACY SONIC 43122 {6} 6/18/2025 100 25.8

16 JX DUPAT CHIEF 23835 {5}-ET 23835 1/9/2021 100 25.7

17 KILGUS VICTORIOUS CANDY 1155 7/25/2020 25.7

18 DGM KAMAKAZI CAROL 9450 1/16/2023 25.7

19 CLAQUATO CASINO FINGER PUPPET 5750 3/29/2020 25.6

20 PEELERS MATCHA PRESCA 2552 9/20/2025 100 25.6

21 JX DUTCH HOLLOW EFRON CARROT {5} 8968 2/27/2022 25.5

22 JX JENKS BELLMAN 5418 {4} 5418 3/29/2019 25.5

23 ELM-J DIMITRI CHARLIZE 16223-P-ET 16223 6/21/2021 100 25.3

24 KASH-IN MASTADON 78536 6/20/2025 100 25.3

25 MHF SPIRAL EMMY 1322 7/31/2023 100 25.3

26 BW MAUI ALISON E806 2540 8/31/2020 25.3

27 JX D&E SPIRAL VIRTUE 34363 {4} 34363 10/28/2021 25.3

28 VIERRA JOYRIDE SKYE-ET 9/1/2023 100 25.3

29 JX RICHFIELD HOLEINONE 382 {6} 382 1/23/2022 25.2

30 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24272 {5} 24272 4/15/2021 100 25.2

31 JX ELM-J KAMAKAZI VEGA 19018 {6} 19018 6/7/2023 100 25.2



32 LF KAMAKAZI ROSA 1/14/2024 100 25.2

33 JX JENKS CHIEF 5916 {5} 5916 5/13/2020 25.2

34 O.F. COLONEL ORCHARD 12373 7/17/2023 100 25.1

35 COLD RUN METALLICA TESS 2110 3/1/2022 25.1

36 JX METCALF GARLAND 2611 {6} 11/14/2024 92 25.1

37 BOHNERTS MASTODON TESSIE 1/27/2025 100 25.1

38 JX AHLEM HORUS ROBIN 85911 {6} 85911 11/10/2022 100 25.1

39 MM ODESZA NANCY 36497 3/27/2025 100 25.1

40 JX CLOVER FARMS PINE BRITTNAY 8007 {5} 8007 1/14/2020 25.1

41 JX DUTCH HOLLOW KASKADE CHORUS {6} 10/11/2024 100 25.1

42 DUPAT DEVOUR 27508 27508 6/12/2023 100 25.0

43 PEELERS FIRSTCUT PRESCA 2359 2359 11/5/2023 100 25.0

44 JX MM MAVERICK 32161 {5} 3/12/2024 100 25.0

45 JX JENKS CHIEF 5862 {5} 5862 4/5/2020 25.0

46 JX KASH-IN DIAMOND 78400 {4} 6/3/2025 100 25.0

47 PACIFIC EDGE CLASSY TONYA 6805 3/23/2020 25.0

48 SUNSET CANYON MAUI MAY 5907-ET 10/16/2025 100 25.0

49 JX PRIMUS HARMAN 36365 {6}-ET 4/19/2025 100 24.9

50 GOFF OVERALLS 59341-ET 3/25/2024 100 24.9

51 JX BLUE MIST MALBEC PUMPKIN {6} 11/14/2023 100 24.9

Health Trait Index (HTI)

Registered Name CCN Born BBR HTI

1 JX MM ENSIGN SPARKLE 15527 {5} 15527 5/4/2021 100 15.80

2 YOSEMITE STARLORD KIAWA 42644 42644 7/17/2021 100 13.93

3 JX RED TOP STONEY 60498 {4} 60498 1/7/2022 93 13.37

4 JX MM ENSIGN YGRITTE 15508 {4} 15508 5/2/2021 100 13.10

5 JX RED TOP STONEY 59995 {4} 59995 10/29/2021 100 12.79

6 JER-Z-BOYZ ENSIGN MAYD 78734-ET 78734 5/19/2021 100 12.58

7 JX WILSONVIEW ENSIGN SUNNY {5} 4351 9/6/2022 12.48

8 JX KB BECKS 29001 {5} 4/10/2024 100 12.32

9 JX SUNNY RIDGE MIDWAY KLOE {4} 5149 11/23/2023 100 12.32

10 JX BLUE MIST STONEY KIRBIE {4} 3503 9/27/2018 100 12.30

11 KASH-IN BECKS 72336 8/28/2023 100 12.29

12 JX RED TOP STONEY 62101 {4} 62101 7/4/2022 100 12.17

13 JX TWIN STAR RHUSS 6978 {5} 6978 6/12/2021 100 12.10

14 FOUR J SEISMIC 33006-P-ET 11/30/2023 100 12.07

15 JX HEINZ ENSIGN COZY 6931 {5} 6931 9/8/2021 100 12.03

16 JER-Z-BOYZ ENSIGN MAYD 78687-ET 78687 5/11/2021 100 11.98

17 ABS CF SEATTLE 706384-ET 8/18/2025 100 11.96

18 JX LEGENDAIRY STONEY KITTLES {4} 5149 6/9/2022 93 11.95

19 CDF STARLORD 31289 31289 12/14/2021 100 11.81

20 BAR MB THRASHER KOKOMOO 20798-ET 20798 8/9/2020 100 11.77

21 JX FOUR J WESTPORT 20746 {4} 20746 8/25/2020 100 11.77

22 JX AHLEM STONEY CORA 63409 {4} 63409 2/18/2022 100 11.77

23 JX KASH-IN STONEY 58905 {4} 58905 3/14/2019 100 11.76

24 JX KASH-IN STONEY 68794 {4} 68794 4/24/2022 100 11.71



25 JX KASH-IN JINX 74995 {5} 3/6/2024 100 11.71

26 JX ROWLEY 2142 SKALSKI 3616 {5}-P 3616 3/10/2023 100 11.65

27 JX TWIN STAR ENSIGN 7327 {5} 7327 12/4/2021 100 11.59

28 JX MM SUAVECITO SPARKLE 21783 {6} 21783 12/5/2022 100 11.55

29 DUPAT KIAWA 23498 23498 11/15/2020 100 11.47

30 JX RED TOP ENSIGN 60260 {5} 60260 12/7/2021 100 11.40

31 JX DUPAT ENSIGN 27503 {5} 27503 6/10/2023 100 11.40

32 JX YOSEMITE STARLORD SULLY 42986 {6} 42986 9/30/2021 100 11.38

33 JX AHLEM STONEY BUTTONS 64135 {4} 64135 5/13/2022 100 11.36

34 JX FOUR J SKALSKI 28605 {5}-P 28605 9/3/2022 100 11.34

35 SBS DABO 19402 10/24/2023 100 11.31

36 JX FOUR J WESTPORT 22106 {5} 22106 12/28/2020 100 11.31

37 JX HIGHLAND SAWYER WC GIPSY {6} 4433 10/31/2022 100 11.29

38 JX ROWLEYS 1749 STONEY 2182 {4}-ET 2182 9/28/2018 91 11.29

39 JX HILMAR STONEY 28959 {4} 28959 5/9/2022 100 11.26

40 GOLD MEDAL BLIZZARD 52338 52338 6/16/2023 100 11.25

41 JX RICHFIELD STONEY 423 {4} 423 7/28/2022 11.25

42 JX KASH-IN BELLMAN 56341 {4} 56341 7/17/2018 100 11.24

43 JX KB BECKS 28985 {5} 3/31/2024 100 11.21

44 JX AHLEM STONEY JESSIE 8001 {4} 8001 4/24/2019 100 11.20

45 CDF MARVEL LEGAL PROMISE V4744 14744 1/1/2016 100 11.18

46 JX RED TOP STONEY 49204 {4} 49204 4/4/2019 100 11.16

47 JX AHLEM LARS ONA 6298 {4} 6298 12/11/2017 100 11.16

48 ROC-BOT WESTPORT 17688 {6} 1/16/2024 100 11.14

49 SUNWEST ENSIGN FIALA H8823 18823 6/9/2021 100 11.13

50 FOUR J VOLANT 33366 {6} 1/22/2024 100 11.12

CHEESE MERIT DOLLARS (CM$)

Registered Name CCN Born BBR CM$

1 PEAK FLICKA-ET 12/2/2024 100 745

2 VIERRA MARILYN-ET 11/18/2025 100 744

3 PEAK FRIZZLE-ET 12/17/2024 100 733

4 PEAK FROSTEE-ET 1/4/2025 100 712

5 JX CAL-MART QUIZ 3774 {5}-ET 6/9/2024 93 707

6 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73526 {6}-ET 11/6/2025 100 701

7 PEAK FALINE-ET 5/21/2024 100 700

8 JX ABS CF DEALER 703192 {6}-P-ET 2/19/2024 100 698

9 CAITLINS COVERT DAISY 292-ET 7/17/2024 100 697

10 ABS CF ROWAN 707167-ET 12/9/2025 100 692

11 ABS AVJ JEEP 1623-P-ET 3/28/2025 100 686

12 JX S-S-I VICTORY WYNDHAM 73912 {6}-ET 12/16/2025 685

13 PEAK 236298-ET 11/23/2024 100 683

14 CAL-MART GEORGIA 3949-ET 12/15/2024 100 683

15 JX S-S-I VICTORY WYNDHAM 73578 {6}-ET 11/11/2025 100 683

16 ABS AVJ PAUL 1089-ET 12/27/2024 100 681

17 PEAK FRISBEE-ET 1/8/2025 100 680

18 S-S-I VICTORY WARREN 70876-ET 1/11/2025 100 679



19 ABS CF EMBER 707362-ET 12/31/2025 100 679

20 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CARLA 74594 {6}-ET 11/27/2025 100 678

21 ABS AVJ PAUL 629-ET 9/18/2024 100 676

22 JX ABS AJ OUTLIER 7101 {6}-ET 8/11/2024 100 673

23 AHLEM ROB ZOMBIE 90301-ET 5/13/2025 100 673

24 DG BAR GEPPETTO 858-ET 858 8/3/2023 100 671

25 ABS CF DESTIN 706910-P-ET 10/30/2025 100 671

26 JX SUNBOW OUTLIER JULIA 274 {6}-ET 7/15/2024 100 668

27 S-S-I VICTORY WARREN 70097-ET 10/1/2024 100 667

28 ABS BLF DOCIA 3008-ET 12/19/2025 100 667

29 ABS CF 706560 SERA-ET 9/11/2025 100 665

30 ABS AVJ CALVIN 909 {5}-ET 11/12/2024 100 665

31 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CARLA 74599 {6}-ET 11/28/2025 100 665

32 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CLAUDIA 74406 {6}-ET 11/11/2025 100 664

33 SUNBOW COVERT JULIA 313-ET 7/21/2024 100 662

34 ABS BLF EPPY 3010-ET 12/20/2025 100 662

35 JX ABS CF GIDDYUP 705059 {6}-ET 12/19/2024 100 661

36 JX PINNACLE GEPPETTO 8838 {6} 8838 5/4/2023 660

37 S-S-I CLOVER WARREN 12981-ET 8/31/2024 100 659

38 JX ABS AVJ GIDDYUP 644 {6}-ET 9/21/2024 100 659

39 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73568 {6}-ET 11/10/2025 100 659

40 JX ABS AVJ MACHO 39540 {6}-ET 3/12/2024 100 658

41 ABS CF 706290 MATTY-P-ET 8/6/2025 100 657

42 PEAK 236251-ET 6/6/2024 100 656

43 SBS ALTAFARVA 21316-ET 9/21/2025 100 656

44 ABS CF TOMLIN703591-ET 5/10/2024 100 655

45 LEGACY ALTAFARVA 41692 {6}-ET 12/8/2024 100 655

46 KASH-IN FARVA 78882-ET 8/16/2025 100 654

47 PEAK LENNIE-ET 3/30/2025 100 653

48 KASH-IN MASTADON 78280 5/14/2025 100 652

49 ABS AVJ DAWN 2818-ET 11/9/2025 100 651

50 PEAK 236313-ET 12/18/2024 100 650

51 JX VICTORY 68473 POSTON 74002 {6}-ET 12/26/2025 650

NET MERIT DOLLARS (NM$)

Registered Name CCN Born BBR NM$

1 PEAK FLICKA-ET 12/2/2024 100 733

2 VIERRA MARILYN-ET 11/18/2025 100 727

3 PEAK FRIZZLE-ET 12/17/2024 100 721

4 PEAK FALINE-ET 5/21/2024 100 693

5 JX CAL-MART QUIZ 3774 {5}-ET 6/9/2024 93 689

6 ABS AVJ JEEP 1623-P-ET 3/28/2025 100 688

7 PEAK FROSTEE-ET 1/4/2025 100 687

8 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73526 {6}-ET 11/6/2025 100 679

9 CAITLINS COVERT DAISY 292-ET 7/17/2024 100 671

10 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CARLA 74594 {6}-ET 11/27/2025 100 670

11 JX S-S-I VICTORY WYNDHAM 73578 {6}-ET 11/11/2025 100 669



12 PEAK FRISBEE-ET 1/8/2025 100 667

13 JX ABS CF DEALER 703192 {6}-P-ET 2/19/2024 100 666

14 ABS AVJ PAUL 1089-ET 12/27/2024 100 666

15 CAL-MART GEORGIA 3949-ET 12/15/2024 100 665

16 S-S-I VICTORY WARREN 70876-ET 1/11/2025 100 660

17 PEAK 236251-ET 6/6/2024 100 659

18 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CLAUDIA 74406 {6}-ET 11/11/2025 100 659

19 JX S-S-I VICTORY WYNDHAM 73912 {6}-ET 12/16/2025 659

20 PEAK 236298-ET 11/23/2024 100 658

21 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CARLA 74599 {6}-ET 11/28/2025 100 653

22 ABS AVJ PAUL 629-ET 9/18/2024 100 652

23 ABS CF ROWAN 707167-ET 12/9/2025 100 652

24 SUNBOW COVERT JULIA 313-ET 7/21/2024 100 651

25 AHLEM ROB ZOMBIE 90301-ET 5/13/2025 100 651

26 RED TOP GEPPETTO 63913-ET 63913 12/13/2022 100 649

27 ABS AVJ CALVIN 909 {5}-ET 11/12/2024 100 647

28 S-S-I VICTORY WARREN 70097-ET 10/1/2024 100 647

29 ABS CF EMBER 707362-ET 12/31/2025 100 647

30 ABS CF DESTIN 706910-P-ET 10/30/2025 100 646

31 JX ABS AVJ JULIUS 2554 {6}-ET 9/4/2025 100 646

32 DG BAR GEPPETTO 858-ET 858 8/3/2023 100 645

33 JX ABS AVJ GIDDYUP 644 {6}-ET 9/21/2024 100 645

34 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73568 {6}-ET 11/10/2025 100 644

35 CAL-MART JEEP 4075-ET 5/5/2025 100 642

36 JX VICTORY 68473 POSTON 74002 {6}-ET 12/26/2025 641

37 JX PINNACLE GEPPETTO 8838 {6} 8838 5/4/2023 640

38 JX ABS AJ OUTLIER 7101 {6}-ET 8/11/2024 100 640

39 JX ABS CF GIDDYUP 705059 {6}-ET 12/19/2024 100 640

40 JX ABS AVJ MACHO 39540 {6}-ET 3/12/2024 100 638

41 HILMAR GEPPETTO 16069-ET 16069 7/24/2023 100 638

42 S-S-I CLOVER WARREN 12981-ET 8/31/2024 100 638

43 PEAK 263541-ET 3/30/2025 100 637

44 PEAK LENNIE-ET 3/30/2025 100 637

45 JX SUNBOW OUTLIER JULIA 274 {6}-ET 7/15/2024 100 636

46 ABS BLF DOCIA 3008-ET 12/19/2025 100 636

47 KASH-IN MASTADON 78280 5/14/2025 100 636

48 KASH-IN FARVA 78882-ET 8/16/2025 100 635

49 JX AHLEM GEPPETTO HAVS 65626 {6}-ET 2643 11/15/2022 100 633

50 ABS CF 706560 SERA-ET 9/11/2025 100 633

51 ABS CF 706290 MATTY-P-ET 8/6/2025 100 633

52 ABS AVJ DAWN 2818-ET 11/9/2025 100 633

FLUID MERIT DOLLARS (FM$)

Registered Name CCN Born BBR FM$

1 PEAK FLICKA-ET 12/2/2024 100 707

2 ABS AVJ JEEP 1623-P-ET 3/28/2025 100 696

3 PEAK FRIZZLE-ET 12/17/2024 100 694



4 VIERRA MARILYN-ET 11/18/2025 100 691

5 PEAK FALINE-ET 5/21/2024 100 679

6 PEAK 236251-ET 6/6/2024 100 669

7 JX ABS AVJ JULIUS 2554 {6}-ET 9/4/2025 100 664

8 PEAK 236285 {6}-P-ET 10/3/2024 100 655

9 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CARLA 74594 {6}-ET 11/27/2025 100 653

10 RED TOP GEPPETTO 63913-ET 63913 12/13/2022 100 650

11 JX CAL-MART QUIZ 3774 {5}-ET 6/9/2024 93 650

12 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CLAUDIA 74406 {6}-ET 11/11/2025 100 649

13 PEAK FRISBEE-ET 1/8/2025 100 639

14 JX S-S-I VICTORY WYNDHAM 73578 {6}-ET 11/11/2025 100 637

15 CAL-MART JEEP 4075-ET 5/5/2025 100 635

16 HILMAR GEPPETTO 16069-ET 16069 7/24/2023 100 634

17 ABS AVJ JEEP 1584-PP-ET 3/23/2025 100 634

18 ABS AVJ PAUL 1089-ET 12/27/2024 100 633

19 PEAK FROSTEE-ET 1/4/2025 100 630

20 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73526 {6}-ET 11/6/2025 100 630

21 CAL-MART MOODY 3946-ET 12/13/2024 100 629

22 CAL-MART GEORGIA 3949-ET 12/15/2024 100 628

23 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CARLA 74599 {6}-ET 11/28/2025 100 628

24 JX PEAK CAKEMIX {5}-ET 9/28/2024 100 627

25 PEAK 263541-ET 3/30/2025 100 627

26 SUNBOW COVERT JULIA 313-ET 7/21/2024 100 627

27 ABS CF MACHO 703916-ET 7/2/2024 100 625

28 JX VICTORY 68473 POSTON 74002 {6}-ET 12/26/2025 622

29 CAL-MART FERTILE 3797-ET 7/12/2024 100 621

30 VIERRA COMBO 42663 {6}-ET 7/31/2025 100 620

31 JX AHLEM GEPPETTO HAVS 65626 {6}-ET 2643 11/15/2022 100 618

32 S-S-I VICTORY WARREN 70876-ET 1/11/2025 100 617

33 JX PEAK 236280 {5}-ET 9/24/2024 100 616

34 PEAK 260272-ET 9/30/2024 100 616

35 ABS CF CALVIN 704509 {5}-ET 10/3/2024 100 615

36 CAITLINS COVERT DAISY 292-ET 7/17/2024 100 613

37 JX ABS AVJ GIDDYUP 644 {6}-ET 9/21/2024 100 613

38 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73568 {6}-ET 11/10/2025 100 611

39 PEAK 236240-ET 5/18/2024 100 610

40 JX SANDCREEKS CHIEF 14574 {5} 14574 10/26/2021 608

41 PEAK 236270-ET 7/22/2024 100 608

42 CAL-MART CALVIN 4003 {5}-ET 2/15/2025 100 607

43 ABS AVJ CALVIN 909 {5}-ET 11/12/2024 100 607

44 DUPAT ODESZA 31048-ET 10/22/2025 100 606

45 DUPAT GEPPETTO 26878-ET 26878 1/3/2023 100 603

46 PEAK LENNIE-ET 3/30/2025 100 603

47 JX LEGACY CHATHAM 41045 {5}-ET 9/20/2024 100 603

48 ABS AVJ FLEEK 255-ET 7/11/2024 100 602

49 S-S-I VICTORY WARREN 70097-ET 10/1/2024 100 602

50 AHLEM ROB ZOMBIE 90301-ET 5/13/2025 100 602



PTA MILK

Registered Name CCN Born BBR Milk

1 JX DUPAT KESTREL 26575 {6}-P 26575 11/1/2022 100 2380

2 DUPAT KESTREL 27855-P 27855 9/11/2023 100 2314

3 DUPAT KESTREL 30687 8/1/2025 100 2227

4 DUPAT KESTREL 26148 26148 8/11/2022 100 2201

5 JX HILMAR KESTREL HAWK {5}-ET 31954 2/16/2023 100 2194

6 JX FOUR J WICHITA 31916 {6} 31916 7/19/2023 100 2191

7 DUPAT KESTREL 26614 26614 11/8/2022 100 2184

8 JO-KIRCH KESTREL LIMITED EDITION-P 120 9/3/2022 100 2182

9 JX DUPAT KESTREL 26087 {6} 26087 7/26/2022 100 2178

10 DUPAT KESTREL 26235-P 26235 8/31/2022 100 2172

11 JX HILMAR KESTREL 30321 {4} 30321 9/9/2022 100 2170

12 PINNACLE KESTREL 9024 9024 7/18/2023 2165

13 JX DUPAT KESTREL 27718 {6} 27718 8/5/2023 100 2146

14 JX ROWLEYS 2307 KESTREL 3550 {5} 3550 1/3/2023 100 2120

15 JX VIERRA LOTSO {6} 11/19/2023 100 2114

16 JX VIERRA MARIBETH {6}-ET 37420 5/26/2023 100 2111

17 SUNSET CANYON GM KESTREL 4724-P 4724 11/7/2022 100 2101

18 DUPAT KESTREL 30652 7/23/2025 100 2093

19 FOUR J KESTREL 28943 {6} 28943 10/5/2022 100 2088

20 AHLEM KESTREL LAURA 85602 85602 9/25/2022 100 2087

21 JX VIERRA WICHITA 37817 {5} 37817 8/23/2023 100 2082

22 HILMAR KESTREL 31088 31088 11/22/2022 100 2079

23 JX DUPAT KESTREL 26657 {6}-P 26657 11/16/2022 100 2077

24 DUPAT KESTREL 8445 8445 8/21/2022 100 2071

25 JX DUPAT KESTREL 26093 {6}-P 26093 7/27/2022 100 2045

26 JX MM KESTREL LIZZY 24777 {6}-P-ET 24777 8/21/2023 100 2045

27 DUPAT KESTREL 30680 7/30/2025 100 2027

28 DUPAT KESTREL 27783-P 27783 8/26/2023 100 2023

29 JX HILMAR WICHITA 33042 {5} 5/14/2024 100 2020

30 RED TOP KESTREL 63343 {5} 63343 10/16/2022 100 2017

31 VIERRA TAILOR 42559 7/21/2025 100 2010

32 HILMAR KESTREL 16844 9/16/2023 100 2006

33 JX DUPAT KESTREL 26620 {6}-P 26620 11/8/2022 100 2005

34 JX KASH-IN WICHITA 72471 {6} 72471 9/10/2023 100 1995

35 JX JENKS WICHITA 7504 {6} 7504 7/13/2023 1986

36 DUPAT KESTREL 30639 7/20/2025 100 1977

37 JX JENKS WICHITA 7577 {6} 7577 9/14/2023 1974

38 VIERRA MARCIA-ET 8/2/2025 100 1973

39 JX PINNACLE KESTREL 8855 {6} 8855 5/14/2023 1966

40 DUPAT KESTREL 26438 26438 10/7/2022 100 1965

41 JX HILMAR WICHITA 16557 {6} 16557 8/28/2023 100 1963

42 DUPAT KESTREL 27045 27045 2/17/2023 100 1962

43 HILMAR KESTREL 15887 15887 7/9/2023 100 1957

44 SUNSET CANYON KESTREL DAFFY 4920-P 4920 5/25/2023 100 1952



45 SBS AMSTERDAM 15837 {6} 15837 9/5/2020 100 1950

46 JX RED TOP COLTRANE 64297 {5} 64297 1/27/2023 100 1949

47 JX VIERRA WICHITA 37890 {6} 9/9/2023 100 1948

48 DUPAT KESTREL 26477-P 26477 10/15/2022 100 1947

49 JX VIERRA WICHITA 37867 {6} 37867 9/5/2023 100 1946

50 JX DUPAT KESTREL 8569 {6} 8569 11/14/2022 1944

PTA FAT

Registered Name CCN Born BBR Fat

1 PEAK FLICKA-ET 12/2/2024 100 81

2 KASH-IN MICHIGAN 74845-P 2/20/2024 100 80

3 JX VIERRA ELIZABETH {5}-ET 9/30/2023 100 79

4 KASH-IN MICHIGAN 77738 {6} 2/26/2025 100 79

5 PEAK FRISBEE-ET 1/8/2025 100 78

6 KASH-IN LONDON 70185 70185 11/17/2022 100 78

7 JX VIERRA LUDACRIS 37599 {6}-ET 37599 7/2/2023 100 77

8 JX VIERRA MICHIGAN 38947 {6}-ET 3/5/2024 100 77

9 JX MM MICHIGAN WILD 38802 {6} 10/12/2025 100 77

10 VIERRA GHOST RIDER 42920 8/30/2025 100 77

11 JX MM PRETENDERS CARDI 23937 {4} 23937 6/6/2023 100 76

12 KASH-IN NICKLAUS 72728 72728 10/21/2023 100 76

13 JX MM SANCHO 24307 {4} 24307 7/10/2023 100 76

14 PROGENESIS PING-ET 1/10/2024 100 76

15 JX VIERRA TAILOR 41832 {6} 3/17/2025 100 76

16 VICTORY 64131 SLAM 72305 {6} 7/3/2025 100 76

17 VIERRA CARMEN-ET 33312 5/17/2021 100 75

18 LEGACY HERITAGE 34747 34747 7/10/2022 75

19 JX PROGENESIS PEARL {6}-ET 12/25/2023 100 75

20 JX HILMAR WICHITA 15970 {5} 15970 7/16/2023 100 75

21 VIERRA PRETENDERS 37908-ET 37908 9/13/2023 100 75

22 JX VIERRA PRETENDERS 37922 {6}-ET 37922 9/16/2023 100 75

23 RED TOP GEPPETTO 64699 64699 3/10/2023 100 75

24 JX HICKORY NICKLAUS 26926 {6}-ET 6/26/2024 100 75

25 CAL-MART TENACITY 4250-ET 11/27/2025 100 75

26 JX O.F. MICHIGAN COMET {6} 12/5/2024 100 75

27 SUNSET CANYON SKYLER MAID 5082-ET 5082 11/24/2023 100 75

28 AVI-LANCHE STENO BRIANNA 36025 36025 8/7/2022 100 74

29 JX VIERRA ELAINE {6}-ET 11/7/2025 100 74

30 CAL-MART GEPPETTO MARY 3427 3427 7/14/2023 100 74

31 JX VIERRA MYSTIQUE {6}-ET 47990 8/21/2023 100 74

32 JX TWIN STAR WICHITA 856 {6}-ET 856 8/3/2023 100 74

33 JX SBS SCHOONER 20402 {6}-ET 10/22/2024 100 74

34 BOS MICHIGAN 2396-ET 1/22/2024 100 74

35 SBS JAMMER 20837-ET 4/20/2025 100 74

36 JX PROGENESIS FIONA {5}-ET 95150 9/14/2021 100 73

37 VIERRA MARIGOLD-ET 34631 12/26/2021 100 73

38 PEAK FALINE-ET 5/21/2024 100 73



39 JX MM SUGAR DADDY PANDORA 17228 {5}-ET 17228 10/27/2021 100 73

40 FOUR J A-GAME 27674-P-ET 27674 6/6/2022 100 73

41 JX MM NICKLAUS GEORGIA 30184 {6}-ET 30184 9/24/2023 100 73

42 JX PROGENESIS PLIO {6}-ET 5/15/2024 100 73

43 JX ABS CF DEALER 703192 {6}-P-ET 2/19/2024 100 73

44 SBS JOYSTICK 20108-ET 7/9/2024 100 73

45 JX VIERRA FELICIA {5}-ET 34029 9/22/2021 100 72

46 PEAK 236298-ET 11/23/2024 100 72

47 PEAK 236240-ET 5/18/2024 100 72

48 JX MM SUGAR DADDY REBA 21441 {6} 21441 11/5/2022 100 72

49 JX MM NICKLAUS 22972 {6} 22972 3/14/2023 100 72

50 JX RED TOP GEPPETTO 64660 {6} 64660 3/6/2023 100 72

51 JX KASH-IN WICHITA 72402 {6} 72402 9/4/2023 100 72

52 KASH-IN NICKLAUS 72841 {6}-ET 11/3/2023 100 72

53 ABS CF 706290 MATTY-P-ET 8/6/2025 100 72

54 JX KASH-IN NICKLAUS 75072 {6}-ET 3/15/2024 100 72

55 JX MM OUTLIER BETHENY 38050 {6} 8/3/2025 100 72

56 MM MICHIGAN 38692 10/1/2025 100 72

57 BOHNERTS STROUD DOOZY 4/21/2025 100 72

58 MM ALTASLUSHY ENVA 37916 7/21/2025 100 72

PTA PERCENT FAT

Registered Name CCN Born BBR % Fat

1 COWAN FARMS MISTYS LUCIAL {6} 261 2/14/2021 91 0.62

2 TOG TELIPOGON 38935-ET 38935 5/19/2020 100 0.61

3 COWAN FARMS TRIGGER HAPPYHUNTER {5} 421 2/7/2022 100 0.61

4 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 5835-ET 8/9/2025 100 0.61

5 JX COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS HALLEY {4} 7097 2/20/2018 100 0.6

6 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY S CHEVEL {6} 7661 2/21/2019 92 0.58

7 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 3145 3145 3/21/2018 100 0.58

8 HILLACRES VENOM ROSEMARY 476 5/4/2016 0.57

9 TOG TRICHOGLOTTIS 38945-ET 38945 5/22/2020 100 0.57

10 COWAN FARMS GRAVITYS SPRUCE 383 5/14/2021 91 0.57

11 CELEBRATION DEE MITHRIL 3/6/2024 100 0.56

12 PLEASANT VALLEY JESSE RACHEL 2179 8/29/2020 100 0.56

13 COWAN FARMS CARRICK HALEY 308 2/22/2021 100 0.55

14 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 5848-ET 8/16/2025 100 0.55

15 COWAN FARMS STEVES GREATTEST 113 3/4/2020 100 0.54

16 PINE-TREE CH 1702 VJDEE 510-ET 510 11/23/2019 100 0.54

17 PLEASANT VALLEY AUSTIN MARIE 382 4/2/2021 100 0.54

18 EMERALD VEIL DEE JESSE 1431 4/27/2018 0.53

19 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 4918-ET 4918 5/23/2023 100 0.52

20 SUNSET CANYON MENTEGA MAID 5080 5080 11/24/2023 100 0.52

21 JX EMERALD VEIL MISTY CHOICE {6} 336 2/24/2020 0.52

22 HILMAR VJ DEE 57305 57305 12/16/2019 0.52

23 COWAN FARMS MAXWELLS HALEY {4} 7007 2/12/2018 100 0.51

24 COWAN FARMS MISTY GREAT 84 2/26/2020 91 0.51



25 JX COWAN FARMS TRIPLESTAR TREAT {6} 197 9/16/2020 100 0.51

26 COWAN FARMS MISTY L BELIEVER 260 2/13/2021 100 0.51

27 PLEASANT VALLEY BROCK LADY 378 3/31/2021 100 0.51

28 PLEASANT VALLEY VENUE KATHY 1043 3/10/2016 0.51

29 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS NS BLONDE 524 3/12/2019 0.51

30 SUNSET CANYON VIVALDI MAID 4927-ET 4927 5/29/2023 100 0.51

31 CELEBRATION DEE XANADU 3/8/2024 100 0.51

32 COWAN FARMS TERRENCE VICTORY {6} 67 2/21/2020 93 0.5

33 COWAN FARMS GRAND CLAMSHELL 8055 9/16/2019 100 0.5

34 NEW HEIGHTS DECADE KETTLE CORN {6} 1786 3/2/2021 0.5

35 COWAN FARMS CASSIAS GENNA-P 7/31/2024 100 0.5

36 HOMERIDGE T ANNETTE 3658 12/7/2017 100 0.5

37 EMERALD VEIL DEE SERENA 2669 8/13/2018 0.5

38 HOLTERHOLM ELVIN OLIVIA-P 715 4/4/2019 0.5

39 SUN VALLEY QUINTANA POPPY 5659 8/8/2021 0.5

40 HOLTERHOLM BELEDENE DANDY-P 834 2/22/2022 0.5

41 JX SUNSET CANYON STONEY MAID 4484 {4}-ET 4484 4/26/2022 100 0.5

42 PLEASANT VALLEY GEN BB BLONDE-P 719 3/14/2022 100 0.5

43 COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS COMERIC {6} 7176 3/4/2018 100 0.49

44 GAMEDAY COLTON FELICITY 59 6/4/2020 0.49

45 COWAN FARMS TRIGGER MM BELIEVER-ET 3/5/2024 100 0.49

46 BOS DAREDEVIL 2664 5/16/2024 100 0.49

47 FOREST GLEN WESTPORT JENNA {6} 70621 7/22/2020 100 0.49

48 ARETHUSA SOCRATES VIBE-ET 1463 5/3/2010 100 0.49

49 AINGER GENOMINATOR BLOSSOM 22 2/4/2017 0.49

50 PLEASANT VALLEY BROCK CHANTAL 8174 8/27/2021 100 0.49

51 HOLTERHOLM BELEDENE ARABELLA {6}-P 832 2/22/2022 0.49

52 SV LANDY HANNAH 159 3/7/2019 0.49

53 WEST-CROIX SWAGGER SWEETBEA 1398 8/13/2022 0.49

54 PLEASANT VALLEY GUARD BLONDE-P 1134 3/13/2020 100 0.49

55 PLEASANT VALLEY CEDAR MILADY 63 3/24/2023 100 0.49

PTA PROTEIN

Registered Name CCN Born BBR Prot

1 JX JENKS WICHITA 7504 {6} 7504 7/13/2023 63

2 JX VIERRA LOTSO {6} 11/19/2023 100 61

3 JX RED TOP GEPPETTO 64660 {6} 64660 3/6/2023 100 60

4 DUPAT KESTREL 8445 8445 8/21/2022 100 59

5 AHLEM HERITAGE DILLY 65581-ET 65581 11/10/2022 100 59

6 JX LEGACY WICHITA 38129 {6} 38129 9/27/2023 100 59

7 JX COBAR TROOPER KERI 4303 {5} 4303 4/10/2023 59

8 JX VIERRA MARIBETH {6}-ET 37420 5/26/2023 100 58

9 DUPAT KESTREL 30652 7/23/2025 100 58

10 JX MM NICKLAUS JO 20865 {6}-ET 20865 9/15/2022 100 57

11 PINNACLE KESTREL 9024 9024 7/18/2023 57

12 S-S-I BLIZZARD COLGATE 11901-ET 11901 8/31/2023 57

13 JX HILMAR WICHITA 16694 {6} 16694 9/6/2023 100 57



14 JX VIERRA SARAH {6} 8/29/2023 100 57

15 JX HILMAR WICHITA 17004 {6} 9/25/2023 100 57

16 KASH-IN NICKLAUS 72739 {6}-ET 72739 10/23/2023 100 57

17 JX VIERRA WICHITA 37421 {6}-ET 37421 5/26/2023 100 56

18 CAL-MART DELL 3683-ET 3/16/2024 100 56

19 JX MM KESTREL LIZZY 24777 {6}-P-ET 24777 8/21/2023 100 55

20 SBS JOYSTICK 20108-ET 7/9/2024 100 55

21 VIERRA MARCIA-ET 8/2/2025 100 55

22 JX DUPAT KESTREL 26657 {6}-P 26657 11/16/2022 100 54

23 JX DUPAT BLIZZARD 26495 {6} 26495 10/18/2022 100 54

24 DUPAT NICKLAUS 28350 1/17/2024 100 54

25 JX MM SUGAR DADDY REBA 21441 {6} 21441 11/5/2022 100 54

26 FB NICKLAUS 871747-ET 871747 8/25/2022 100 54

27 JX HILMAR WICHITA 17054 {6} 79035 9/29/2023 54

28 ABS CF EXPERT 705390-ET 2/3/2025 100 54

29 JX ABS CF OUTLIER 704364 {6}-ET 9/10/2024 100 54

30 JX HILMAR WICHITA 33042 {5} 5/14/2024 100 54

31 VIERRA BILLYBOB 38818 2/14/2024 100 54

32 JX TAYLOR BROTHERS STRICKER 11210 {6} 9/8/2024 100 54

33 JX MM STRICKER SPOOKY 35324 {5} 12/7/2024 100 54

34 VIERRA TAILOR 42361 6/19/2025 100 54

35 JX MM OUTLIER 38173 {6} 8/18/2025 100 54

36 JX KASH-IN TAILOR 77992 {6} 3/31/2025 100 54

37 PRIMUS SMITH LIZZY 55751-ET 6/23/2025 100 54

38 VIERRA WILDWOOD 40893-ET 10/26/2024 100 54

39 JX MM OUTLIER 37810 {6} 7/12/2025 100 54

40 FOREST GLEN GEPETTO WAYAN 74764 3/6/2023 100 54

41 JX JENKS WICHITA 7553 {6} 7553 8/22/2023 54

42 JX ELM-J JIGGY ALLURE 14975 {5}-ET 14975 7/31/2020 45 53

43 JX SBS THRASHER 16110 {6}-ET 16110 11/21/2020 100 53

44 JX AVI-LANCHE GEPPETTO JAZZY 39338 {6} 39338 1/25/2024 100 53

45 JX PEAK 236280 {5}-ET 9/24/2024 100 53

46 DUPAT KESTREL 26614 26614 11/8/2022 100 53

47 JX DUPAT KESTREL 27718 {6} 27718 8/5/2023 100 53

48 JX HILMAR WICHITA 16557 {6} 16557 8/28/2023 100 53

49 RED TOP GEPPETTO 64699 64699 3/10/2023 100 53

50 JX FOUR J WICHITA 31916 {6} 31916 7/19/2023 100 53

51 JX ABS AVJ QUIZ 399 {5}-ET 8/5/2024 100 53

52 KASH-IN DELL 79089 9/5/2025 100 53

53 VIERRA TAILOR 42559 7/21/2025 100 53

54 VIERRA WARREN 42671-ET 8/1/2025 100 53

55 MM MICHIGAN LIZZY 36494 3/27/2025 100 53

56 JX CLOVER FARMS GEPETO CHANEL 10833 {6} 10833 9/29/2022 100 53

PTA PERCENT PROTEIN

Registered Name CCN Born BBR % Prot

1 SCHULTE BROS COLTON LILAC 7441 10/2/2018 0.34



2 TOG TRICHOGLOTTIS 38945-ET 38945 5/22/2020 100 0.3

3 COWAN FARMS MISTYS LUCIAL {6} 261 2/14/2021 91 0.3

4 PINE-TREE CH 1702 VJDEE 510-ET 510 11/23/2019 100 0.3

5 JX COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS HALLEY {4} 7097 2/20/2018 100 0.28

6 COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS COMERIC {6} 7176 3/4/2018 100 0.28

7 COWAN FARMS MISTY SUP TIGGY 7645 2/20/2019 100 0.28

8 COWAN FARMS MISTY GREAT 84 2/26/2020 91 0.28

9 COWAN FARMS TRIGGER HAPPYHUNTER {5} 421 2/7/2022 100 0.28

10 TOG TELIPOGON 38935-ET 38935 5/19/2020 100 0.27

11 COWAN FARMS CARRICK HALEY 308 2/22/2021 100 0.27

12 COWAN FARMS TRIGGERS TILLAMOOK 560 3/6/2022 100 0.27

13 COWAN FARMS MISTY SPRUCE 229 2/6/2021 91 0.26

14 COWAN FARMS MISTY DORRIN 299 2/20/2021 100 0.26

15 COWAN FARMS GRAVITYS SPRUCE 383 5/14/2021 91 0.26

16 COWAN FARMS LOONYS ULTRA {6} 892 4/14/2023 100 0.26

17 JX PINE-TREE DANESTAR DELLIA 1969 {5}-ET 1969 1/14/2019 100 0.26

18 HILLACRES VENOM ROSEMARY 476 5/4/2016 0.25

19 LANDSTAD CASINO SPRING 4968 2/13/2022 0.25

20 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY S CHEVEL {6} 7661 2/21/2019 92 0.25

21 COWAN FARMS BINGMAN CC 112 3/4/2020 100 0.25

22 JX COWAN FARMS TRIPLESTAR TREAT {6} 197 9/16/2020 100 0.25

23 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY HALEY {5} 94 2/28/2020 100 0.25

24 VIERRA MEREDITH-P-ET 33448 6/17/2021 100 0.25

25 JX COWAN FARMS CARRICKS CHEVY {6} 313 2/21/2021 100 0.25

26 MM PREMIER BRUSCHETTA-ET 18650 3/7/2022 100 0.25

27 VIERRA VICTORIOUS JOJO-ET 9/5/2023 100 0.25

28 HOLTERHOLM ELVIN OLIVIA-P 715 4/4/2019 0.25

29 JER-Z-BOYZ NIBIRU 81976 {6}-ET 81976 6/2/2022 100 0.25

30 TOG PHOLIDOTA 38881-ET 38881 5/5/2020 100 0.24

31 JX COWAN FARMS MIGHTY G HALEY {6} 174 4/2/2020 100 0.24

32 COWAN FARMS MISTY BLAIRE 370 4/7/2021 92 0.24

33 COWAN FARMS CHARNOCK TIGGY 2/25/2025 100 0.24

34 COWAN FARMS SHERLOCK LUCY 3/14/2025 100 0.24

35 BOS DAREDEVIL 2664 5/16/2024 100 0.24

36 COWAN FARMS SUPERSTITION BLAIR 5761 1/29/2016 100 0.24

37 PINE-TREE 1278 HITMAN 2071 {6} 2071 5/9/2019 100 0.24

38 FOREST GLEN WESTPORT JENNA {6} 70621 7/22/2020 100 0.24

39 PLEASANT VALLEY AUSTIN MARIE 382 4/2/2021 100 0.24

40 HOLTERHOLM MONTANA OPAL 579 3/2/2017 0.24

41 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS NS BLONDE 524 3/12/2019 0.24

42 PLEASANT VALLEY N S A JESS 150 8/31/2022 0.24

43 RED DIRT MONEY IN THE BANK-ET 140 9/7/2023 0.24

44 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 5835-ET 8/9/2025 100 0.24

45 JX EMERALD VEIL MISTY CHOICE {6} 336 2/24/2020 0.24

46 ROLLING SPRING PREMIER LUCILLE-ET 111 12/5/2016 100 0.23

47 JX COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS TOASTER {5} 7137 2/26/2018 93 0.23

48 COWAN FARMS MAXWELLS HALEY {4} 7007 2/12/2018 100 0.23



49 LE-MANN KINGSTON ARIETTA 35 10/4/2020 0.23

50 TOG FRANGIPANI 37731-ET 37731 5/14/2019 100 0.23

51 COWAN FARMS TERRIFICS CLARK {6} 19 2/12/2020 100 0.23

52 COWAN FARMS CARRICKS TIGGY 129 3/11/2020 100 0.23

53 GOLD STAR JOEL EDEAH-ET 620 3/26/2023 100 0.23

54 COWAN FARMS TRIGGER CALL 808 3/6/2023 100 0.23

55 COWAN FARMS C GENIUS VICTORY {5} 5805 2/5/2016 100 0.23

56 VAN DE CHIEF HIALEAH HAIKU 12/21/2023 100 0.23

57 DAIRYLAIN RILEY HITMAN 3659 {6} 3659 1/17/2020 0.23

58 AINGER GENOMINATOR BLOSSOM 22 2/4/2017 0.23

59 EDN-RU LATOYAS LATRISHA 12222 8/7/2018 0.23

60 EMERALD VEIL DEE SERENA 2669 8/13/2018 0.23

61 HOLTERHOLM BELEDENE DANDY-P 834 2/22/2022 0.23

62 CELEBRATION DEE MITHRIL 3/6/2024 100 0.23

63 PLEASANT VALLEY JESSE RACHEL 2179 8/29/2020 100 0.23

64 HBR GUAPO SABRINA 21032 3/23/2021 100 0.23

PTA ECM

Registered Name CCN Born BBR ECM

1 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 5835-ET 8/9/2025 100 535

2 VIERRA MEREDITH-P-ET 33448 6/17/2021 100 436

3 JX PINE-TREE DANESTAR DELLIA 1969 {5}-ET 1969 1/14/2019 100 332

4 TOG TRICHOGLOTTIS 38945-ET 38945 5/22/2020 100 148

5 TOG FRANGIPANI 37731-ET 37731 5/14/2019 100 43

6 TOG TELIPOGON 38935-ET 38935 5/19/2020 100 5

7 EMERALD VEIL DEE SERENA 2669 8/13/2018 -16

8 TOG PHOLIDOTA 38881-ET 38881 5/5/2020 100 -70

9 COWAN FARMS CARRICKS TIGGY 129 3/11/2020 100 -143

10 COWAN FARMS CHARNOCK TIGGY 2/25/2025 100 -196

11 COWAN FARMS SHERLOCK LUCY 3/14/2025 100 -260

12 PINE-TREE CH 1702 VJDEE 510-ET 510 11/23/2019 100 -268

13 COWAN FARMS TRIGGER CALL 808 3/6/2023 100 -303

14 CELEBRATION DEE MITHRIL 3/6/2024 100 -325

15 VAN DE CHIEF HIALEAH HAIKU 12/21/2023 100 -332

16 FOREST GLEN WESTPORT JENNA {6} 70621 7/22/2020 100 -408

17 JER-Z-BOYZ NIBIRU 81976 {6}-ET 81976 6/2/2022 100 -481

18 COWAN FARMS TRIGGERS TILLAMOOK 560 3/6/2022 100 -517

19 SCHULTE BROS COLTON LILAC 7441 10/2/2018 -552

20 LE-MANN KINGSTON ARIETTA 35 10/4/2020 -556

21 JX COWAN FARMS TRIPLESTAR TREAT {6} 197 9/16/2020 100 -622

22 LANDSTAD CASINO SPRING 4968 2/13/2022 -643

23 JX COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS TOASTER {5} 7137 2/26/2018 93 -650

24 COWAN FARMS MAXWELLS HALEY {4} 7007 2/12/2018 100 -747

25 COWAN FARMS MISTY SUP TIGGY 7645 2/20/2019 100 -798

26 COWAN FARMS TRIGGER HAPPYHUNTER {5} 421 2/7/2022 100 -805

27 COWAN FARMS CARRICK HALEY 308 2/22/2021 100 -831

28 PINE-TREE 1278 HITMAN 2071 {6} 2071 5/9/2019 100 -842



29 JX EMERALD VEIL MISTY CHOICE {6} 336 2/24/2020 -843

30 COWAN FARMS MISTY GREAT 84 2/26/2020 91 -865

31 ROLLING SPRING PREMIER LUCILLE-ET 111 12/5/2016 100 -894

32 JX COWAN FARMS MIGHTY G HALEY {6} 174 4/2/2020 100 -896

33 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY S CHEVEL {6} 7661 2/21/2019 92 -899

34 JX COWAN FARMS CARRICKS CHEVY {6} 313 2/21/2021 100 -1040

35 DAIRYLAIN RILEY HITMAN 3659 {6} 3659 1/17/2020 -1098

36 COWAN FARMS MISTY SPRUCE 229 2/6/2021 91 -1112

37 COWAN FARMS MISTYS LUCIAL {6} 261 2/14/2021 91 -1129

38 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY HALEY {5} 94 2/28/2020 100 -1170

39 COWAN FARMS MISTY DORRIN 299 2/20/2021 100 -1213

40 COWAN FARMS LOONYS ULTRA {6} 892 4/14/2023 100 -1262

41 COWAN FARMS SUPERSTITION BLAIR 5761 1/29/2016 100 -1273

42 COWAN FARMS TERRIFICS CLARK {6} 19 2/12/2020 100 -1291

43 MM PREMIER BRUSCHETTA-ET 18650 3/7/2022 100 -1327

44 COWAN FARMS C GENIUS VICTORY {5} 5805 2/5/2016 100 -1357

45 COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS COMERIC {6} 7176 3/4/2018 100 -1361

46 JX COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS HALLEY {4} 7097 2/20/2018 100 -1370

47 COWAN FARMS GRAVITYS SPRUCE 383 5/14/2021 91 -1407

48 AINGER GENOMINATOR BLOSSOM 22 2/4/2017 -1457

49 COWAN FARMS BINGMAN CC 112 3/4/2020 100 -1514

50 COWAN FARMS MISTY BLAIRE 370 4/7/2021 92 -1519

51 RED DIRT MONEY IN THE BANK-ET 140 9/7/2023 -1571

52 EDN-RU LATOYAS LATRISHA 12222 8/7/2018 -1688

53 BOS DAREDEVIL 2664 5/16/2024 100 -1712

54 HBR GUAPO SABRINA 21032 3/23/2021 100 -1757

55 GOLD STAR JOEL EDEAH-ET 620 3/26/2023 100 -1817

56 VIERRA VICTORIOUS JOJO-ET 9/5/2023 100 -1845

57 PLEASANT VALLEY JESSE RACHEL 2179 8/29/2020 100 -1900

58 HILLACRES VENOM ROSEMARY 476 5/4/2016 -2064

59 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS NS BLONDE 524 3/12/2019 -2344

60 PLEASANT VALLEY AUSTIN MARIE 382 4/2/2021 100 -2388

61 HOLTERHOLM MONTANA OPAL 579 3/2/2017 -2540

62 HOLTERHOLM BELEDENE DANDY-P 834 2/22/2022 -2688

63 HOLTERHOLM ELVIN OLIVIA-P 715 4/4/2019 -2805

64 PLEASANT VALLEY N S A JESS 150 8/31/2022 -2942

PTA CFP

Registered Name CCN Born BBR CFP

1 SUNSET CANYON DEE MAID 5835-ET 8/9/2025 100 69

2 VIERRA MEREDITH-P-ET 33448 6/17/2021 100 59

3 JX PINE-TREE DANESTAR DELLIA 1969 {5}-ET 1969 1/14/2019 100 53

4 TOG TRICHOGLOTTIS 38945-ET 38945 5/22/2020 100 46

5 TOG TELIPOGON 38935-ET 38935 5/19/2020 100 34

6 TOG FRANGIPANI 37731-ET 37731 5/14/2019 100 31

7 EMERALD VEIL DEE SERENA 2669 8/13/2018 27

8 TOG PHOLIDOTA 38881-ET 38881 5/5/2020 100 24



9 COWAN FARMS CARRICKS TIGGY 129 3/11/2020 100 17

10 PINE-TREE CH 1702 VJDEE 510-ET 510 11/23/2019 100 16

11 COWAN FARMS CHARNOCK TIGGY 2/25/2025 100 15

12 COWAN FARMS SHERLOCK LUCY 3/14/2025 100 10

13 COWAN FARMS TRIGGER CALL 808 3/6/2023 100 6

14 CELEBRATION DEE MITHRIL 3/6/2024 100 6

15 VAN DE CHIEF HIALEAH HAIKU 12/21/2023 100 3

16 FOREST GLEN WESTPORT JENNA {6} 70621 7/22/2020 100 0

17 SCHULTE BROS COLTON LILAC 7441 10/2/2018 -4

18 JER-Z-BOYZ NIBIRU 81976 {6}-ET 81976 6/2/2022 100 -5

19 COWAN FARMS TRIGGERS TILLAMOOK 560 3/6/2022 100 -6

20 LE-MANN KINGSTON ARIETTA 35 10/4/2020 -13

21 JX COWAN FARMS TRIPLESTAR TREAT {6} 197 9/16/2020 100 -14

22 LANDSTAD CASINO SPRING 4968 2/13/2022 -18

23 JX COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS TOASTER {5} 7137 2/26/2018 93 -19

24 COWAN FARMS TRIGGER HAPPYHUNTER {5} 421 2/7/2022 100 -24

25 COWAN FARMS MAXWELLS HALEY {4} 7007 2/12/2018 100 -25

26 COWAN FARMS MISTY SUP TIGGY 7645 2/20/2019 100 -25

27 COWAN FARMS CARRICK HALEY 308 2/22/2021 100 -27

28 COWAN FARMS MISTY GREAT 84 2/26/2020 91 -29

29 JX EMERALD VEIL MISTY CHOICE {6} 336 2/24/2020 -31

30 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY S CHEVEL {6} 7661 2/21/2019 92 -33

31 PINE-TREE 1278 HITMAN 2071 {6} 2071 5/9/2019 100 -33

32 JX COWAN FARMS MIGHTY G HALEY {6} 174 4/2/2020 100 -35

33 ROLLING SPRING PREMIER LUCILLE-ET 111 12/5/2016 100 -36

34 COWAN FARMS MISTYS LUCIAL {6} 261 2/14/2021 91 -45

35 JX COWAN FARMS CARRICKS CHEVY {6} 313 2/21/2021 100 -45

36 COWAN FARMS MISTY SPRUCE 229 2/6/2021 91 -49

37 DAIRYLAIN RILEY HITMAN 3659 {6} 3659 1/17/2020 -51

38 JX COWAN FARMS MISTY HALEY {5} 94 2/28/2020 100 -55

39 COWAN FARMS MISTY DORRIN 299 2/20/2021 100 -57

40 COWAN FARMS LOONYS ULTRA {6} 892 4/14/2023 100 -61

41 COWAN FARMS SUPERSTITION BLAIR 5761 1/29/2016 100 -63

42 JX COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS HALLEY {4} 7097 2/20/2018 100 -64

43 COWAN FARMS QUICKSILVERS COMERIC {6} 7176 3/4/2018 100 -65

44 COWAN FARMS TERRIFICS CLARK {6} 19 2/12/2020 100 -66

45 MM PREMIER BRUSCHETTA-ET 18650 3/7/2022 100 -66

46 COWAN FARMS GRAVITYS SPRUCE 383 5/14/2021 91 -69

47 COWAN FARMS C GENIUS VICTORY {5} 5805 2/5/2016 100 -70

48 AINGER GENOMINATOR BLOSSOM 22 2/4/2017 -76

49 COWAN FARMS BINGMAN CC 112 3/4/2020 100 -79

50 COWAN FARMS MISTY BLAIRE 370 4/7/2021 92 -80

51 RED DIRT MONEY IN THE BANK-ET 140 9/7/2023 -86

52 BOS DAREDEVIL 2664 5/16/2024 100 -93

53 EDN-RU LATOYAS LATRISHA 12222 8/7/2018 -93

54 HBR GUAPO SABRINA 21032 3/23/2021 100 -99

55 VIERRA VICTORIOUS JOJO-ET 9/5/2023 100 -103



56 GOLD STAR JOEL EDEAH-ET 620 3/26/2023 100 -103

57 PLEASANT VALLEY JESSE RACHEL 2179 8/29/2020 100 -107

58 HILLACRES VENOM ROSEMARY 476 5/4/2016 -117

59 PLEASANT VALLEY MONS NS BLONDE 524 3/12/2019 -138

60 PLEASANT VALLEY AUSTIN MARIE 382 4/2/2021 100 -141

61 HOLTERHOLM MONTANA OPAL 579 3/2/2017 -153

62 HOLTERHOLM BELEDENE DANDY-P 834 2/22/2022 -164

63 HOLTERHOLM ELVIN OLIVIA-P 715 4/4/2019 -171

64 PLEASANT VALLEY N S A JESS 150 8/31/2022 -182

PTA SOMATIC CELL SCORE

Registered Name CCN Born BBR SCS

1 JX CAL-MART QUIZ 3864 {5}-ET 9/2/2024 100 2.51

2 AVI-LANCHE PARTY SHAZIER 2208-ET 7/2/2025 100 2.54

3 DUPAT CURVE 30465-P-ET 6/1/2025 100 2.54

4 CAL-MART DABO JAMIE 3282 3282 3/17/2023 100 2.55

5 RED TOP KAMAKAZI 64109 64109 1/4/2023 100 2.58

6 AHLEM NASH 88885 8/8/2024 100 2.58

7 SBF KAMAKAZI VALENCIA 474 4/23/2023 100 2.59

8 CAL-MART GUETTA 3927-P 11/22/2024 100 2.59

9 DUPAT MASTADON 30717-ET 8/12/2025 100 2.59

10 KASH-IN VJ NIBIRU 77532-ET 1/27/2025 100 2.59

11 FANELLI CHEKELO 154 154 5/29/2016 100 2.59

12 JX METCALF OUTLIER 2765 {6} 6/30/2025 100 2.59

13 TOG EUPHORBIA 37715-P-ET 37715 5/10/2019 100 2.6

14 JX AHLEM ARCHIE DAHLIA 62944 {6} 62944 12/16/2021 100 2.6

15 DUPAT THEBOSS 27612-P-ET 27612 7/6/2023 100 2.6

16 FOUR J MONSTER 31991 31991 7/27/2023 100 2.6

17 JX PRIMUS INXS CERYS 55134 {6}-ET 2/10/2025 100 2.6

18 NORSE STAR IRWIN 4965-ET 49658 10/17/2015 2.6

19 JX AHLEM VIABULL MELODY 13032 {6}-P 13032 1/3/2017 100 2.6

20 JER-Z-BOYZ DABO DROVIE 84165-P 84165 12/31/2022 100 2.6

21 TOG LANGDON 39991-ET 39991 4/28/2021 100 2.61

22 ROC-BOT RHUSS 15002 15002 6/12/2022 100 2.61

23 CROSSWIND DABO 13686 13686 2/17/2023 100 2.61

24 ABS CF PARTY 705423-ET 2/6/2025 100 2.61

25 MM THEBOSS BAKLAVA 33527-ET 6/23/2024 100 2.61

26 TOG JDF LAMOURE LASHAE 11530-PP-ET 11530 6/4/2023 100 2.61

27 JX KASH-IN GOLDEN 79172 {6} 9/15/2025 100 2.61

28 DUPAT SMITH 30434-ET 5/24/2025 100 2.61

29 LEGACY ALTAFARVA 44095 10/19/2025 100 2.61

30 TWIN STAR RHUSS 7315 {4} 7315 11/28/2021 100 2.61

31 AHLEM ORBICULARIS 89534 12/15/2024 100 2.62

32 SBS ALTAFARVA 21225-ET 8/20/2025 100 2.62

33 BARLASS DABO 5084-ET 5084 11/25/2022 100 2.62

34 CLOVER FARMS DABO 676 11358-ET 11358 2/27/2023 100 2.62

35 TOG SYN KYGO MILAN 41976-ET 11/13/2023 100 2.62



36 JX ABS CF TOMLIN 703441 {6}-ET 4/1/2024 100 2.62

37 JX RED TOP NASH 69850 {5} 8/15/2024 100 2.62

38 JER-Z-BOYZ ODESZA MINT 90272-P 3/27/2025 100 2.62

39 LEGACY ALTAFARVA 41692 {6}-ET 12/8/2024 100 2.62

40 MM JAMMER 37933 7/22/2025 100 2.62

41 VAN DELL GENOMINATOR 342 342 3/29/2017 100 2.62

42 PINE-TREE LEXIE KAMA 1103-ET 8/19/2023 100 2.62

43 PINE-TREE LEXI BOSS 1165-ET 11/26/2023 100 2.62

44 FRERICHS C14 DABO CHROME EVA 3/8/2025 100 2.62

45 AHLEM BROTHERS CHROME 43850 43850 7/17/2019 100 2.63

46 TOG BOWBELLS 39716-PP-ET 39716 1/25/2021 100 2.63

47 JX HILMAR DABO 30938 {6} 30938 11/8/2022 100 2.63

48 CAL-MART ST ROLLER 3563-ET 5/14/2024 100 2.63

49 JX LUCKY HILL MAYPOP PHANCY PANTS {6} 10/10/2025 100 2.63

50 DUPAT DABO 26616-P 26616 11/8/2022 100 2.63

51 TOG JDF STEVIE 10963-ET 10963 5/9/2022 100 2.63

52 JX AHLEM MIKE TIFFANY 66815 {5} 66815 4/18/2023 100 2.63

53 BARLASS DABO LEXIE 5089-ET 5089 11/26/2022 100 2.63

54 CROSSWIND URI 14968 9/20/2024 100 2.63

55 SBS DABO 19582 12/26/2023 100 2.63

56 S-S-I VICTORY UPCYCLE 70208-PP-ET 10/15/2024 100 2.63

57 JX VIERRA DEFENSE 39891 {6} 8/17/2024 100 2.63

58 AVI-LANCHE FARVA HONEY 2324 7/22/2025 100 2.63

59 AVI-LANCHE CERBERUS GRACE 2478-ET 8/20/2025 100 2.63

60 AVI-LANCHE FARVA CAL 2528 8/28/2025 100 2.63

61 JX ROC-BOT WINN 19712 {5} 5/6/2025 100 2.63

62 JX MM DOMINGO 38843 {5} 10/18/2025 100 2.63

63 JX FOREST GLEN FARVA EMMA {6}-ET 6/27/2025 100 2.63

64 JX METCALF OUTLIER 2762 {6}-ET 6/29/2025 100 2.63

65 JX EHLERS WISEMAN 1029 {6} 6/17/2024 100 2.63

66 DUTCH HOLLOW MERRY-GO-ROUND-P-ET 4/9/2025 100 2.63

PTA PRODUCTIVE LIFE

Registered Name CCN Born BBR PL

1 JX KASH-IN VICTORY WYNDHAM 73793 {6}-ET 12/5/2025 8.1

2 DUPAT CURVE 30465-P-ET 6/1/2025 100 7.4

3 JX PRIMUS CABAL CARLA 69105 {6}-P-ET 6/13/2024 100 7.2

4 JX LEGACY CRISPIN 44254 {6} 11/3/2025 100 7.2

5 CLOVER FARMS CURVE IRENE 13710-P-ET 4/4/2025 100 6.9

6 JX PRIMUS WYNDHAM CLAUDIA 74406 {6}-ET 11/11/2025 100 6.9

7 TAYLOR BROTHERS ALTAFARVA 11628-ET 7/14/2025 100 6.9

8 JX DUPAT CABAL 29380 {6} 9/10/2024 100 6.8

9 JX S-S-I VICTORY CABAL 70904 {6}-ET 1/14/2025 100 6.8

10 JX CROSSWIND XENA {6} 8/22/2024 100 6.7

11 JX VICTORY 65440 CABAL 70025 {6}-ET 9/22/2024 100 6.7

12 CAL-MART FLEEK 3801-ET 7/17/2024 100 6.7

13 JX LEGACY CABAL 41552 {6}-ET 11/18/2024 100 6.7



14 JX T-D-I CRISPIN 19243 {6} 11/23/2025 100 6.7

15 KASH-IN SMITH 79057-ET 9/2/2025 100 6.7

16 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73526 {6}-ET 11/6/2025 100 6.7

17 JX ROC-BOT CRISPIN 18451 {6} 7/7/2024 100 6.6

18 DUTCH HOLLOW CURVE 72111-PP-ET 6/11/2025 100 6.6

19 JX KASH-IN CABAL 74288 {6}-ET 74288 12/21/2023 100 6.6

20 DUPAT MASTADON 30717-ET 8/12/2025 100 6.6

21 KASH-IN FARVA 78816-ET 8/5/2025 100 6.6

22 JX PRIMUS CALLAN 30231 {6}-P 3/21/2025 100 6.6

23 S-S-I VICTORY CURVE 71508-P-ET 3/26/2025 100 6.6

24 JX S-S-I PRIMUS VIC WYNDHAM 73568 {6}-ET 11/10/2025 100 6.6

25 JX PINE-TREE 13947 CAB 1459 {6}-ET 7/29/2025 100 6.6

26 JX CLOVER PATCH CALLAN DATA {6} 5639 10/29/2023 100 6.6

27 JX GOLD MEDAL CABAL 54719 {6} 11/24/2024 91 6.5

28 JX AHLEM CALLAN HARMONY 68600 {6} 5/10/2024 100 6.5

29 JX MM CABAL SERA 35713 {6}-ET 1/8/2025 100 6.5

30 JX S-S-I VICTORY CABAL 70128 {6}-ET 10/4/2024 100 6.5

31 JX KASH-IN CABAL 74439 {6}-ET 1/6/2024 100 6.5

32 JX PINE-TREE 13947 CAB 1443 {6}-ET 7/5/2025 100 6.5

33 JX PINE-TREE 1060 CAB 1462 {6}-ET 8/5/2025 100 6.5

34 JX BLUE MIST CABAL VIXEN {6}-ET 11/24/2024 100 6.5

35 SBS ALTAFARVA 21225-ET 8/20/2025 100 6.4

36 JX DUPAT CABAL 28672 {6}-ET 3/29/2024 100 6.4

37 JX KASH-IN CALLAN 72110 {5}-ET 72110 7/27/2023 93 6.4

38 JX HILMAR CHATHAM 33934 {5} 8/3/2024 100 6.4

39 CLOVER FARMS CURVE LEXI 13727-P-ET 4/11/2025 100 6.4

40 JX DUPAT COLLEGE 31016 {6}-ET 10/17/2025 93 6.4

41 JX ZIM BLUE BAY CABAL 34236 {6} 8/20/2025 100 6.4

42 JX KASH-IN GOLDEN 78241 {6}-ET 5/9/2025 100 6.4

43 S-S-I VICTORY MILBANK 72191-ET 6/20/2025 100 6.4

44 JX AHLEM GOLDEN HAVS 90392 {6}-ET 7/6/2025 100 6.4

45 VIERRA OLGA-ET 9/18/2025 100 6.4

46 JX DUPAT CABAL 28453 {6}-ET 2/6/2024 100 6.3

47 JX AHLEM CALLAN LU 68576 {6} 5/3/2024 100 6.3

48 JX T-D-I CABAL 18000 {4} 11/27/2024 100 6.3

49 JX CDF CRISPIN 36531 {6} 5/29/2025 100 6.3

50 JX KASH-IN CABAL 76324 {6}-ET 8/17/2024 100 6.3

51 LEGACY ALTAFARVA 41692 {6}-ET 12/8/2024 100 6.3

52 JX LEGACY CABAL 40381 {6}-ET 7/2/2024 100 6.3

53 KASH-IN CURVE 78060-P-ET 4/10/2025 100 6.3

54 S-S-I VICTORY BRIDGES 72725-P-ET 8/19/2025 100 6.3

55 S-S-I VICTORY CREDITS 72720-P-ET 8/18/2025 100 6.3

56 JX MM CABAL ROCKETT 36697 {5} 4/12/2025 100 6.3

57 JX CLOVER PATCH CALLAN LUNA {6} 3/24/2025 93 6.3

58 JX CLOVER PATCH CALLAN KYLIE {6} 4/20/2024 100 6.3



COW CONCEPTION RATE (CCR)

Registered Name CCN Born BBR CCR

1 WILD HILL BARONET SECRET 294 2/8/2023 8.9

2 HOLTERHOLM LANDY 11 DANICA-P 440 4/8/2012 8.2

3 HOLTERHOLM LANDER DAHRMA-P 697 3/12/2019 7.9

4 SUNSET CANYON TORONO LILLY-P-ET 12/31/2023 100 7.7

5 HOLTERHOLM HANNIBAL DAISY-P 590 3/11/2017 7.5

6 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK MERI-P 686 3/5/2019 7.5

7 PLEASANT VALLEY BROCK BRENDA 5348 3/22/2021 100 7.4

8 HOLTERHOLM BLANCO DAHL-P 840 2/24/2022 7.4

9 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK BERTHA-P 584 3/6/2017 7.3

10 PLEASANT VALLEY EMPEROR ROSEL 49 3/18/2023 7.2

11 PLEASANT VALLEY RESOLVE CHANTAL 9/16/2024 100 7.2

12 HOLTERHOLM BLANCO DANDIE-P 873 3/24/2022 7.1

13 HOLTERHOLM LANDER SHERRY-P 739 3/6/2020 7.1

14 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACKADELINE {5} 726 2/29/2020 7

15 HOWE-AE JUNO WEEDIE 2455 10/21/2020 6.9

16 E-LI-DA HARVEY LYDIA 280 4/10/2018 6.9

17 PLEASANT VALLEY SAMSON BRENDA 840 3/25/2022 6.9

18 HOLTERHOLM LANDER AGATHA {6} 905 3/8/2023 6.9

19 HOLTERHOLM MONT DANICE 863 3/9/2022 6.8

20 HOLTERHOLM BJ GRACE-P 646 3/4/2018 6.7

21 DANDY JOYCE 86 7/17/2021 6.7

22 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK FLORETTE-P 675 2/19/2019 6.7

23 PLEASANT VALLEY LANDY HG STAR 540 3/17/2019 6.7

24 HOLTERHOLM LANDER MARWENA-P 821 4/9/2021 6.7

25 HOLTERHOLM LANDER DANAH 822 4/13/2021 6.7

26 EDN-RU JUNO IDELLES IRIS 1100 3/4/2014 6.6

27 HOLTERHOLM LANCE SUSIE-P 639 3/1/2018 6.6

28 HOLTERHOLM LIAM DAFFODIL-P 670 3/30/2018 6.6

29 HOLTERHOLM BJ LILA-P 636 2/26/2018 6.6

30 HOLTERHOLM L21 MARIGOLD-P 570 3/29/2016 6.6

31 HOLTERHOLM LANDER EFFIE-P 765 3/27/2020 6.6

32 HOLTERHOLM BLANCO FLOSS-P 841 2/24/2022 6.6

33 HOLTERHOLM LANDER CULLY-P 810 3/22/2021 6.6

34 SUNWEST DETOUR LAYNE W7530 7530 8/19/2017 100 6.5

35 FOLTERHOLM LT MARYLOU-P 555 3/9/2016 6.5

36 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK HETTIE {4}-P 571 3/30/2016 6.5

37 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT CAPITA 712 4/2/2019 6.5

38 HOOSIER-VIEW KAPTAIN 1191 7/7/2019 6.5

39 HOLTERHOLM LANDER TARA-P 818 4/11/2021 6.5

40 PLEASANT VALLEY LANDY EE GIRL 5364 3/26/2021 6.5

41 KCJF RENAISSANCE KIM-ET 1458 6/4/2023 100 6.4

42 HOLTERHOLM LANCE JANEY-P 634 2/26/2018 6.4

43 HOLTERHOLM LION GINA-P 805 3/18/2021 6.4

44 HOLTERHOLM LANDER DONINA-P 824 4/29/2021 6.4

45 HOLTERHOLM LANDER TORI-P 791 3/7/2021 6.4



46 HOLTERHOLM LANDY GERTRUDE 451 2/28/2013 6.3

47 PLEASANT VALLEY DAZZLER BOUQUET 896 8/7/2014 6.3

48 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK KENZIE 517 2/24/2015 6.3

49 HOLTERHOLM BLACKJACK WREN-PP 541 3/20/2015 6.3

50 HOLTERHOLM LT SONOMA-P 635 2/26/2018 6.3

51 HOLTERHOLM LT JULIAN {4}-P 578 2/23/2017 6.3

52 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT BEVERLY-P 689 3/6/2019 6.3

53 HOLTERHOLM LANCELOT FINNY-P 703 3/20/2019 6.3

54 HOLTERHOLM LIEL ELOISE 858 3/5/2022 6.3

55 STRYK TOPCAT VERONICA 634 12/13/2016 6.3

56 HOLTERHOLM LANDER SONYA-P 758 3/17/2020 6.3

57 HOLTERHOLM MONTANA DANAE-P 756 3/16/2020 6.3

58 PLEASANT VALLEY POLISH GILLY 36 3/10/2023 6.3

HEIFER CONCEPTION RATE (HCR)

Registered Name CCN Born BBR HCR

1 GOLD MEDAL RENFROW 50114 50114 5/17/2022 100 5.5

2 JX RED TOP MARCELLUS 60790 {6} 60790 2/9/2022 100 5.4

3 JX RED TOP DASHIELL 56352 {5} 56352 11/7/2020 100 5.1

4 JX FOUR J COLONEL 29954 {6} 29954 1/20/2023 100 5

5 JX S-S-I VICTORY CRISPIN 73197 {6} 10/4/2025 100 5

6 AHLEM RESPECT SIREN 18111 {6} 18111 12/20/2019 100 4.9

7 S-S-I VIC 60987 OVERALLS 67739-P 12/22/2023 100 4.8

8 TOG SYN PALMER 40990-ET 40990 7/23/2022 100 4.7

9 BOHNERTS RESPECT DIZZY 3857 10/24/2019 100 4.6

10 JX HILMAR TENPENNY 27715 {6} 27715 12/25/2021 100 4.6

11 GOLD MEDAL CALIBAN 49635 49635 2/13/2022 100 4.6

12 JX AHLEM MARCELLUS LAUGHTER 83656 {6} 83656 1/10/2022 100 4.6

13 ABS CF CALVIN 705040 {5}-ET 12/16/2024 100 4.6

14 S-S-I VIC 61018 OVERALLS 67795 12/30/2023 100 4.6

15 HILMAR VJ NIBIRU 36758 8/6/2025 100 4.6

16 KASH-IN URI 74208 {6} 12/12/2023 100 4.6

17 JX FANELLI MARCELLUS 4714 {4} 4714 2/20/2022 4.6

18 CDF DOORMAN 29234 29234 8/12/2020 100 4.5

19 JX CROSSWIND AROUND 10388 {5} 10388 10/24/2019 100 4.5

20 AHLEM CALIBAN MILLY 82008 {6} 82008 6/21/2021 100 4.5

21 JX RED TOP MARCELLUS 60849 {6} 60849 2/15/2022 4.5

22 JX ROC-BOT BLIZZARD 17272 {4} 17272 10/11/2023 100 4.5

23 S-S-I VIC 57030 OVERALLS 68418 3/19/2024 100 4.5

24 VICTORY 65948 THRASHER 73922 {6}-P 12/17/2025 4.5

25 JX AVI-LANCHE MARCELLUS DEP 35405 {6} 35405 5/6/2022 4.4

26 AHLEM OVERALLS MYSTY 66155 66155 1/24/2023 100 4.4

27 JX CROSSWIND SEISMICP 14254 {5}-P 12/10/2023 100 4.4

28 MM MEDIATOR 33422 {6} 6/15/2024 100 4.4

29 FOUR J URI 33101 33101 12/10/2023 100 4.4

30 JX AVI-LANCHE SURVIVOR NAMBIA 1664 {6} 4/5/2025 100 4.4

31 JX RED TOP CALIBAN 58331 {5} 58331 5/10/2021 100 4.3



32 GOLD MEDAL PINE 50200 50200 6/4/2022 100 4.3

33 JX VIERRA MADMAX 39967 {5} 8/28/2024 100 4.3

34 JX S-S-I VICTORY CALLAN 69628 {6}-ET 7/31/2024 100 4.3

35 JX RFF DOX JOY {4} 820 10/24/2019 100 4.3

36 JER-Z-BOYZ URI MERCY 87625 2/15/2024 100 4.3

37 JX AVI-LANCHE DASHIEL JANEY 32507 {5} 32507 1/7/2021 100 4.2

38 JX KASH-IN RESPECT 64436 {6} 64436 10/25/2020 100 4.2

39 SBS ALTAFARVA 21117-ET 7/22/2025 100 4.2

40 JX MM BESTBALL 22564 {6} 22564 2/11/2023 100 4.2

41 HILMAR MEDIATOR 18650 1/16/2024 100 4.2

42 GOFF OVERALLS 58247 12/30/2023 100 4.2

43 JX MM OVERALLS 31809 {5} 2/12/2024 100 4.2

44 AHLEM PRYDZ DREAM 68493 4/11/2024 100 4.2

45 S-S-I VIC 61021 OVERALLS 67733-P 12/21/2023 100 4.2

46 MM MEDIATOR SUZANNE 32561 4/13/2024 100 4.2

47 JX VIERRA MEDIATOR 39923 {5} 8/21/2024 100 4.2

48 JX HJRP SEISMICP 5760 {5}-P 12/3/2024 100 4.2

49 JX RED TOP URI 67333 {6} 1/8/2024 100 4.2

50 DUTCH HOLLOW COLLEGE MACEE 4/22/2025 100 4.2

51 JX EVERGREEN THRASHER 10070 {6} 1/28/2025 100 4.2

PTA TYPE

Registered Name CCN Born BBR PTAT

1 DUPAT CHIEF 22344 22344 3/10/2020 100 2.2

2 KASH-IN PRETENDERS 71907 71907 7/1/2023 100 2.1

3 KASH-IN MASTADON 78536 6/20/2025 100 2.1

4 JX FOUR J HOLEINONE 25250 {5} 25250 9/19/2021 100 2

5 KASH-IN FIRSTCUT 78672-ET 7/12/2025 100 2

6 KASH-IN CHIEF 62048 62048 1/23/2020 100 1.9

7 JX DUPAT SKALSKI 26977 {6}-P-ET 26977 1/30/2023 100 1.9

8 ELM-J BRECKEN NADINE 21969 6/23/2025 100 1.9

9 GOFF BRECKEN 63732-ET 3/7/2025 100 1.9

10 KLINEDELL VICTORIOUS JOANNA 3/30/2025 100 1.9

11 KASH-IN KRONOS 78954-P-ET 8/24/2025 100 1.9

12 MM BRECKEN RAPTOR 27961 9/1/2025 100 1.9

13 MM FERDINAND VACAY-ET 6/4/2025 100 1.9

14 SUNNY RIDGE LADSON ALISON-ET 5007 6/20/2022 100 1.9

15 JX JER-Z-BOYZ URI 86449 {6} 86449 9/29/2023 100 1.9

16 JER-Z-BOYZ URI MAZE 87187 87187 12/29/2023 100 1.9

17 JX JENKS CHIEF 6042 {4} 6042 8/7/2020 1.9

18 JX DUPAT CHIEF 24272 {5} 24272 4/15/2021 100 1.8

19 ROC-BOT CHIEF 13981 {5} 13981 8/15/2021 1.8

20 ELM-J TUCKER CAROLINE 16415-ET 16415 8/7/2021 100 1.8

21 JX RED TOP CHIEF 59744 {4} 59744 9/29/2021 100 1.8

22 VIERRA CHIEF 36204 36204 9/18/2022 100 1.8

23 KASH-IN CHIEF 68039 68039 1/25/2022 100 1.8

24 JX CROSSWIND ALTAOSKA 13607 {5} 13607 1/19/2023 100 1.8



25 JX ROC-BOT GO ON 15478 {5} 15478 10/8/2022 100 1.8

26 DUTCH HOLLOW CHIEF OLIVE 9437 1/8/2023 100 1.8

27 DGM KAMAKAZI CAROL 9450 1/16/2023 1.8

28 KASH-IN CARNIVAL 72910 72910 11/10/2023 100 1.8

29 AIR-OSO VICTORIOUS 36050-ET 9/1/2023 100 1.8

30 MM OVERALLS LOVE STRUCK 24221-ET 24221 7/2/2023 100 1.8

31 JX MM MAVERICK 24754 {6} 8/19/2023 100 1.8

32 VIERRA FALL IN LOVE-ET 9/2/2024 100 1.8

33 JX OHIO CHIEF SKALASKI 204 {6} 204 3/23/2023 100 1.8

34 JX GOFF KASKADE 63752 {6}-ET 3/8/2025 100 1.8

35 DUTCH HOLLOW BRECKEN GUMMY WORM 1/23/2025 100 1.8

36 KASH-IN BRECKEN 78073-ET 4/12/2025 100 1.8

37 KASH-IN INXS 78346 5/25/2025 100 1.8

38 MM ODESZA 36418 3/19/2025 100 1.8

39 KESSENICH KIDS COLTON VENTURE 3630 9/3/2023 100 1.8

40 PIEDMONT CHIEF PRINCESS 3345 12/13/2020 1.8

41 JX GOLD MEDAL SCHWYZ 3396 {6} 12/26/2023 100 1.7

42 JX DUPAT CRAZE 21438 {4} 21438 8/5/2019 100 1.7

43 KASH-IN CHIEF 62257 62257 2/13/2020 100 1.7

44 GMBV KID ROCK DIOR-ET 537 12/8/2020 100 1.7

45 MISS VERANDA AIR VESTA-ET 11115 9/20/2022 100 1.7

46 KEVETTA JOYRIDE VALINA-ET 472 1/2/2022 1.7

47 JX S-S-I VICTORY DIMITRI 60946 {5}-P-ET 60946 3/10/2021 100 1.7

48 JX AIR-OSO ENDURANCE 31522 {5} 31522 10/12/2021 1.7

49 ROC-BOT CHIEF 13354 {4} 13354 1/25/2021 100 1.7

50 LEGACY TUCKER 33247-ET 33247 12/29/2021 100 1.7

51 EVANGELO GRADUATE 6984 6984 7/22/2022 1.7

52 AHLEM CHIEF LADY 61796 61796 7/16/2021 100 1.7

53 JX AHLEM ENDURANCE WINOLA 63272 {5} 63272 1/30/2022 1.7

54 JX TWIN STAR CHIEF 8015 {4} 8015 10/30/2022 1.7

55 JX CROSSWIND CHIEF 13509 {5} 13509 12/5/2022 100 1.7

56 EVANGELO KAMAKAZI 8220 8220 2/16/2023 1.7

57 JX AHLEM SKALSKI PEPPER 86207 {6} 86207 12/28/2022 100 1.7

58 JX MM SKALSKI MACHA 22040 {6}-ET 22040 12/25/2022 100 1.7

59 VIERRA JOYRIDE SKYE-ET 9/1/2023 100 1.7

60 KASH-IN CHIEF 71970 71970 7/10/2023 100 1.7

61 DUTCH HOLLOW KAMAKAZI DEER 9748 8/9/2023 1.7

62 MM CHIEF LOVE STRUCK 23391-ET 23391 4/20/2023 100 1.7

63 MM VICTORIOUS FLAWLESS 3 23861-ET 23861 6/1/2023 100 1.7

64 JX CROSSWIND SPIRAL 13692 {6} 13692 2/19/2023 100 1.7

65 ZC & SS Z CLASSY 4/10/2025 100 1.7

66 LEGACY CHIEF 38257 {4} 38257 10/13/2023 100 1.7

67 STAR ROCK CANADIAN CLUB SEGUL 3/22/2024 100 1.7

68 JX GOFF CHEKHOV 58129 {6}-ET 12/23/2023 100 1.7

69 ROC-N-ROLL VANNA WHITE-ET 9/14/2023 100 1.7

70 JX MM CORSAIR 24496 {6} 24496 7/27/2023 100 1.7

71 JX TLJ CHIEF HONEY {6} 8/12/2023 100 1.7



72 JX PRIMUS INXS CALLIOPE69310 {6}-ET 6/28/2024 100 1.7

73 VIERRA CHIP SHOT-ET 9/2/2024 100 1.7

74 ELM-J CORD CAROLINE 20892 9/23/2024 100 1.7

75 ROC-BOT CORD 18635 8/20/2024 100 1.7

76 DUTCH HOLLOW KAMAKAZI OXFORD 9865 11/17/2023 100 1.7

77 DUTCH HOLLOW SCHWYZ GINGERSNAP 4/11/2024 100 1.7

78 JX DUTCH HOLLOW KASKADE OLIVET {6} 9/29/2024 100 1.7

79 FOUR J CHIEF 31985 31985 7/26/2023 100 1.7

80 JX DUTCH HOLLOW KASKADE CHORUS {6} 10/11/2024 100 1.7

81 JX MM CHEKHOV 32773 {6}-P 5/1/2024 100 1.7

82 JX RUDGERS CHIEF SWEAT 315 {6} 2/27/2024 100 1.7

83 KASH-IN CORD 76444-ET 8/29/2024 100 1.7

84 KASH-IN CORD 76744-P-ET 10/5/2024 100 1.7

85 KASH-IN LASPADA 76908-ET 10/25/2024 100 1.7

86 LEGACY ODESZA 41702 12/9/2024 100 1.7

87 ROWLEYS 3423 INXS 4179 11/1/2024 100 1.7

88 KASH-IN URI 74184 74184 12/10/2023 100 1.7

89 JX VIERRA BRIAR {6} 5/11/2025 100 1.7

90 JX ROC-BOT CORD 18393 {6} 6/23/2024 100 1.7

91 DUTCH HOLLOW CURVE OPALINE-P 4/16/2025 100 1.7

92 DUTCH HOLLOW JORDAN OLIVE-ET 3/26/2025 100 1.7

93 MM DAVIDSON PANDORA 34757 10/6/2024 100 1.7

94 ZIM BLUE BAY ODESZA 34206 8/12/2025 100 1.7

95 ZIM BLUE BAY ODESZA 34179 8/6/2025 100 1.7

96 KASH-IN MASTADON 78059 4/10/2025 100 1.7

97 KASH-IN FIRSTCUT 78632-ET 7/3/2025 100 1.7

98 KASH-IN CLASS ACT 78791 8/2/2025 100 1.7

99 DGM BRECKEN FANCY-ET 6/1/2025 100 1.7

100 MM CHOCOCHIP CYCLONE 38723-ET 10/3/2025 100 1.7

101 JX MM CHOCOCHIP MACHA 38851 {6}-ET 10/19/2025 100 1.7

102 JX TWIN STAR MALACHI 42850 {5} 8/24/2025 100 1.7

103 JX KASH-IN URI 75614 {5} 5/18/2024 100 1.7

104 KASH-IN SCHWYZ 75354-ET 4/15/2024 100 1.7

105 DUPAT INXS 29705 11/14/2024 100 1.7

106 JX CROSSWIND ALTAOSKA 14748 {5} 7/1/2024 100 1.7

107 JX DUPAT INXS 30257 {6} 3/30/2025 100 1.7

108 KASH-IN INXS 77295-ET 12/20/2024 100 1.7

109 KASH-IN INXS 77960-P 3/27/2025 100 1.7

110 MM VICTORIOUS ROSE 27909 6/1/2025 100 1.7

111 JX MM MASTADON LYANNA 37931 {6} 7/22/2025 100 1.7

112 FANTASYLANE CHOICE PRETZEL 109 5/20/2019 1.7

113 BW CHIEF APPLE PIE 3446 1/13/2023 100 1.7

114 JX CROWN HILL CHIEF PANSY 909 {6} 11/11/2024 100 1.7

115 JX VANDERHAAK KASKADE JELLO {5} 12/2/2024 100 1.7

116 JER-Z-BOYZ TUCKER CICI 82986 82986 8/31/2022 100 1.7

117 JX JER-Z-BOYZ CHIEF 72264 {5} 72264 1/22/2020 100 1.7

118 H&S SPIRAL VICKI 1320 4/22/2023 100 1.7



119 SUNNY RIDGE CHIEF ALYSON 6/1/2024 100 1.7

120 PACIFIC EDGE VICTORY TALLADEGA 6/5/2024 100 1.7

121 MHF SPIRAL EMMY 1322 7/31/2023 100 1.7


